(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

4.



04/06/15--01002--010 \*\*150.00

15 APR - 3 PH 4: 38

**T I L T D 15 APR -3 PH 4: 58** BECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

T. Summ APR 6 2015

₹<sup>1</sup> **CORPDIRECT AGENTS, INC. (formerly CCRS)** 515 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 222-1173

ŧ

**FILING COVER SHEET** ACCT. #FCA-23

- CONTACT: **<u>RICKY SOTO</u>**
- DATE: <u>04/03/2015</u>
- **REF. #:** <u>9502605</u>

## CORP. NAME: GREEN BUBBLE SERVICES, LLC

(	) ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	( ) ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	( ) ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
(	) ANNUAL REPORT	( ) TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	( ) FICTITIOUS NAME
(	) FOREIGN QUALIFICATION	( ) LIMITEÐ PARTNERSHIP	( ) LIMITED LIABILITY
(	) REINSTATEMENT	( ) MERGER	( ) WITHDRAWAL
$\alpha$	(X) CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION		

# STATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK# 70038155 FOR \$ 150.00

## **AUTHORIZATION FOR ACCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITED:**

\_\_\_\_\_ COST LIMIT: \$\_\_\_\_\_

## **PLEASE RETURN:**

() OTHER:

( ) CERTIFIED COPY ( ) CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING (XX) PLAIN STAMPED COPY

( ) CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

**Examiner's Initials** 

### **ARTICLES OF CONVERSION**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.1045 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), GREEN BUBBLE SERVICES, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Converting Entity"), hereby delivers these ARTICLES OF CONVERSION and attached ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION for the purpose of converting the Converting Entity from a Virginia limited liability company to a Florida limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 13.1-1075 of the Code of Virginia and Section 605.1041(2) of the Act.

- 1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is <u>GREEN BUBBLE SERVICES, LLC</u>.
- 2. The Converting Entity is a limited liability company first formed under the laws of the State of Virginia on June 18, 2008.
- 3. The name of the converted entity is <u>GREEN BUBBLE SERVICES, LLC</u>.
- 4. The text of the public organic record of the converted entity (the "Articles of **Organization**") is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- 5. The conversion will be effective on the date of filing these Articles of Conversion and the accompanying Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State.
- 6. The plan of conversion has been unanimously approved by all of the members of the Converting Entity in accordance with all applicable Florida and Virginia laws, and no member is entitled to appraisal rights under the Act.

2 GREEN BUBBLE SERVICES, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company F. л D By: Name: Deborah J. Cheslow Title: Manager Date 4-1-2015 GREEN BUBBLE SERVICES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company NI11/11 By: Name:

Name: Title: Date

Church Ch	w
Deborah J. Cheslow	
Manager	
4-1-2015	

#### Exhibit A

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GREEN BUBBLE SERVICES, LLC

The undersigned hereby organizes a limited liability company under the provisions of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, and pursuant to the following Articles of Organization:

#### **ARTICLE 1**

#### <u>Name</u>

The name of this limited liability company is:

Green Bubble Services, LLC

(hereafter, the "Company").

 $\mathcal{A}$ 

## ARTICLE 2

## Effective Date

The Company, being the successor by conversion to Green Bubble Services, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, shall have an effective date relating back to the Company's original formation date of June 18, 2008, and shall continue in perpetuity thereafter.

#### ARTICLE 3

## Principal Office and Mailing Address

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Company is 1648 Taylor Road, #472, Port Orange, Florida 32128.

បា

NPR

ΰ

64 r: 26

er naman

1

ų.

MARY OF STATE

### **ARTICLE 4**

## Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 601 Bayshore Boulevard, Suite 700, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is Leslie Wager Hudock.

#### ARTICLE 5

#### Management of the Company

The Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-

managed company. The names and addresses of the current managers of the Company are:

Angelina Lomascolo Flynn 1648 Taylor Road, #472 Port Orange, Florida 32128

**`** 

Deborah J. Cheslow 1648 Taylor Road, #472 Port Orange, Florida 32128

SEC	ਤਿੰ	
	hby	
	zu	1-61-25-012
E P.C.Y	$\dot{\omega}$	4 <b>1777 123</b> 4 1
Tri Circia Circia	PH	
CORD.	85 : h	$\mathbb{O}$

The Company shall indemnify its managers and members to the fullest extent authorized by

**ARTICLE 6** Indemnification

law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the members has

executed these Articles of Organization this / day of APRIL , 2015.

DEBORAH J. CHESLOW, Authorized Representative

[Registered Agent Acknowledgement on Next Page]

•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned registered agent acknowledges that she is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of her position as registered agent of the Company as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

LESLIE WAGER HUDOCK,

Registered Agent

σī MPR -3 TANY OF STATE MASSEE, FLORIDA PM 14: 58 1.1